

31 Fountain Alley o Ste. 2B o San Jose o CA

March 27, 1989

Michael Lawson Bureau of Indian Affairs Acknowledgement and Research Branch Division of Tribal Government Services B.I.A. 18th & C Street Washington D.C. 20245

Dear Mr. Lawson,

As Chairwoman of the Costanoan/Ohlone - Muwekma Tribe, I am requesting to begin the Federal acknowlegment process on behalf of my tribe, since we are not currently federaly recognized, under the 25 Central Code of Federal Regulations '83 (CFR).

I would like any application forms or instructions needed by B.I.A. forwarded so that our tribe can begin this process. Our address is 31 Fountain Alley, Ste. 2B, San Jose, CA 95113.

If you could be so kind as to provide the Muwekma Tribe with this information we will be more than happy to provide you with all the Tribes information and documentation as we feel confident that we can fulfill all the conditions set by the federal government.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter please do not hesitate to call me at (408)293-9956.

Sincerely

Rosemary Cambra Chairwoman of the Muwekma Tribe

cc:EldersCouncil Members Muwekma Tribe



RC:nes

AUSAIMA - MUTSEN - RUMSEN - RARLIN - THAMII N

CHALON - CALENDARUC - UNIJAMA - HUCHIUN - SARGENTARUC - ENSEN - PACSIN - TAMARRON - MATALAN

United States Department of the Interior, Office of Federal Acknowledgement

----MUW-V001-D001 Page 1 of 2



MUWEKMA (THE PEOPLE):

Ohlone/Costanoan Indian Families of Santa Clara Valley

RESOULTION No. 003

- WHEREAS, family tribal members from the Ohlone/Costanoan Muwekma Tribe, working with local community members and consultants, are seeking acknowledgement as as Federally recognized tribe; and
- WHEREAS, over the past nine years, local Native Americans of the Muwekma Tribe have compiled valuable information and research towards Federal recognition; and
- WHEREAS, the Muwekma Tribe has established a government to government relation by serving as a catalyst in the creation of Santa Clara County's Native American Observer/Advisor Program which was approved and adopted by the county board of supervisors in 1987, for the protection and respect of the religious beliefs of Native Americans; and
- WHEREAS, the Muwekma Tribe is working on a project to develop an Urban Indian Village in Santa Clara County which would be the first of its kind in the State of California.
- WHEREAS, THE Muwekma Tribe is also an active and participating member of the Association of Non-Federally Recognized Tribes, which all its members are currently seeking Federal Acknowledgement, that represent several Non-Federally Recognized California Tribes.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council members and tribal members of the

OHLONE/COSTANOAN MUWEKMA TRIBE

do hereby support and unanimously pass this resolution to begin the federal acknowledgement process to become Federally Recognized Tribe.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this first day of May, Nineteen Hundred and Bighty-Nine.

Robert Sanchez

Elder and Council Member Muwekma Tribe

Dolores Franco

Elder and Council Member Muwekma Tribe

24

Rosemany Cambra Chairwoman, Muwekma Tribe

John Cambra Jr.

Council Member, Muwekma Tribe

KARLIN Men er, Muwekma Tribe

CHALON - CALENDARUC - LINIJAIMA - HUCHIUN - SARGENTARUC - ENSEN - PAUSIN - TAMARRON - MATALAN

IUÑAS - HORDEAN - DUIROSTE - PUICHUN - TAUNEN - YRGIN - TUIBUN - SOUYEN - SAOAM - SALSON - GHIONE

United States Department of the Interior, Office of Federal Acknowledgement

AUSAIMA - MUTSIN - RUMSIN -

MUW-V001-D001 Page 2 of 2